TRANSPORT GUIDE - BUS

Basque Technology Park

VITORIA-GASTEIZ CAMPUS

Routes/Stops

Vitoria-Gasteiz — Parke

BUS
WEST Route EAST Route
Av. Zabalgana 31 ) QO salbatierrabide
Dental Clinic Alava Clinic (Bus Stop)
Castila/ Prado () O Castro Urdiales 2
(Bus Stop)
Av. Gasteiz / Bastiturri () o I('é’:ngga)n 4

(Bus Stop) P

(O Los Herran / Logrofio

Av. Gasteiz in front of () Playground
Europe Civic Centre (Bus Stop)
(Bus Stop)

Portal Foronda

Arriaga Parking

(O Obispo Ballester
with Valladolid
(Roundabout)

(Bus Stop) O Valladolid with Andalucia

Dugue Wellington 12 () I

(Caja Rural) side (Bus Stop)
(O Boulevard Salburua /
Union Square

(Bus Stop)

Madrid, 36
(Bus Stop )

Portal Foronda 64 ()
Green Bar
(Bus Stop)

Bus Stop
CTL pack

Bus shelter in front
of BIC Araba

Bus shelter Zuazo

Bus shelter
Jocelyn Bell Building

Bus shelter Cegasa

Bus shelter
Leonardo Da Vinci Bulding

Bus shelter Satronics

BASQUE COUNTRY

Bus shelter Biokilab TECHNOLOGY
PARK

Parle

Bus Sheller BASQUE COUNTRY
Biokilab TECHNOLOGY

Bus shelter
Satronics

Bus shelter
Zuazo

Bus shelter
Jocelyn Bell

Bus shelter
Cegasa

Bus shelter
Leonardo da Vinci

Bus shelter in front
of BIC Araba

Bus Stop
CTL pack

Madrid , 36
(Bus Stop)
Portal Foronda () (OBoulevard Salburua /
next to Hotel Lakua Paseo Atenas
(Bus Stop)
Baiona/ O (O Valladolid /
Hondarribia Andalucia
(Bus Stop)
Intermodal () (O 0Obispo Ballester /
Valladolid
(Las Nieves Church)
Av.Gasteiznextto () (O José Mardones next
Europe Congress to Playground
Palace (Bus Stop) (Bus Stop)
Av. Gasteiz, 45 () (Florida, 57
(Bus Stop)
Portal Castilla, 36 () Comandante lzarduy, 14
(Bus Stop) (Bus Stop)

Av. Zabalgana, 28 () Salbatierrabide in front

nextto La Caixa Office Alava Clinic (Bus Stop)
EAST WEST
Route Route

JANUARY 2025

www.parke.eus

on Aranalde Sport Centre

SHUTTLE

v

() Zabalgana, 38 (Eroski).
(Bus Stop)

) Euskal Herria
(Bus and tram Stop)

BEI and tram connection.

) Portal de Gamarra / Deba
(Bus Stop - Deba Building)

Line 3 and 9 connections.

() Boulevard Salburua /
Union Square
(Bus Stop)

Bus Stop
CTL pack

Bus shelter in front
of BIC Araba

Bus shelter Zuazo

Bus shelter
Jocelyn Bell Building

Bus shelter Cegasa

Bus shelter
Leonardo Da Vinci Bulding

Bus shelter Satronics

Parle

BASQUE COUNTRY
TECHNOLOGY
PARK

Bus shelter Biokilab

SHUTTLE

Y Parle
Bus shelter BASQUE COUNTRY :
Biokilab TECHNOLOGY

Bus shelter
Satronics

Bus shelter
Zuazo

Bus shelter
Jocelyn Bell

Bus shelter
Cegasa

Bus shelter
Leonardo da Vinci

Bus shelter in front
of BIC Araba

Bus Stop
CTL pack

() Boulevard Salburua /
Paseo Atenas
(Bus Stop)

(g Zaramaga /

Portal de Gamarra
(Bus Stop - gas station)
BEI connection and line 9.

(Bus Stop - Bus Station)
BEI connection and
and in front of the tram.

O Zabalgana, 39
(Bus Stop)
v

7) Euskal Herria

Connections with trams
and city buses.

Parke more connected
than ever with the city.

More information: 945 010 055 - cs.araba@parke.eus

Timetables

Vitoria-Gasteiz — Parke
, SHUTTLE

=Om > from av. Zabalgana, 38
(=), EAST
=o=> from Salbatierrabide
Onp () WEST
> from av. Zabalgana, 31
, SHUTTLE

=Oup

from av. Zabalgana, 38

Parke — Vitoria-Gasteiz

0= iiggbfganaw ,,,,,,,,,,,,,
<=O= tsol_;y-lz_arbl_afgana39 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,
0= W o ez
« o ! .E?/i“.sgl.lg’.?.t.i.‘?.rf‘?‘.?i.q‘? .................
0= :ﬁff;balqanazg ,,,,,,,,,,,,,
«0m G o ez
a ool il N S
Routes

=O=» Routes/Stops EAST towards Parke
=O=» Routes/Stops WEST towards Parke

«=0m  Routes/Stops EAST towards Vitoria-Gasteiz
<«=0=  Routes/Stops WEST towards Vitoria-Gasteiz

<=0=» Shuttle Route

<«=0=» Routes/Stops in BASQUE COUNTRY TECHNOLOGY

|

PARK Vitoria-Gasteiz Campus

ALl

Av. Zabalgana, 39
(Bus Stop)

Shuttle

Av. Zabalgana, 38
Eroski (Bus Stop )

BASQUE COUNTRY

TECHNOLOGY
PARK

Par!'e

(N PROVISIONAL GUIDE, VALID UNTIL APRIL 2025

SUMMER
TIME

JULY AUGUST

(07/01 - 07/31) (08/01 - 08/14) (08/18 - 08/29)

[DEPARTURE| | ARRIVAL | [DEPARTURE| | ARRIVAL | [DEPARTURE| | ARRIVAL |

6:55 7:32 - - - -
7:58 7:58 7:58

p£5 1o N [ S yz 1o T Y S— y£o 1o R [ SO
7:55 7:55 7:55

8:25 9:02 - - - -

[DEPARTURE| | ARRIVAL |

REGULAR
SCHEDULE
MONDAY - FRIDAY - EVE OF
THURSDAY PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
ARRIVAL [ ARRIVAL |
6:55 7:32 6:55 7:32
7:58 7:58
------ y o 0 J R S y % o J [ S——
7:55 7:55
8:25 9:02 8:25 9:02
ARRIVAL [ |
14:10 14:52 14:10 14:52
15:15 15:56 15:15 15:56
16:10 16:51 16:10 16:51
18:08
----- 17:05 | froceeseeeeeenns - -
18:04
- - 17:05 17:47
17:40 18:20 - -

NO SERVICE: Weekends and holidays, long
weekends and vacations.
Subject to modification based on its evolution

Bus Shelter
Zuazo

@
Bus Shelter
Jocelyn Bell

Portal Foronda
next to Hotel Lakua

Baiona / Hondarribia

a

Dugque Wellington, 12
[ (Caja Rural)

Lopuien e
epuoiod [BH0d

[DEPARTURE| | ARRIVAL |

Portal Foronda, 64
5 Bar Green (Bus Stop)

ARRIAGA

14:10 14:52 14:10 14:52
16:18 16:18 16:18

1505 | preeeeeeeeeeeeens 15:15 | freeeeeeeeeneeens VLT T R R
16:14 16:14 16:14
17:05 17:47 17:05% | 17:47 17:05% | 17:47

* Except on Fridays and the eve of public holidays.

Bus Stop

CTL pack

Bus Shelter
Satronics
@
Bus Shelter Bus Shelter Bus Shelter
Leonardo da V\ncw BIC Araba | Biokila
@
Bus Shelter
o
h N
WEST Rout:
ABETXUKO S
GAMARRA MAYOR /
EAST Route 4

Portal Foronda
Parking Arriaga (Bus Stop)

Euskal Herria
(Bus and Tram Stop)

Av. Gasteiz next to
Europe Civic
Centre (Bus Stop)

Av. Gasteiz in
Europe Civic

Av. Gasteiz, 45
(Bus Stop)

Av. Zabalgana, 28
next to La Caixa Office

Avda. Zabalgana, 31
Dental Clinic

Portal Castilla, 36
(Bus Stop) (

Centre (Bus Stop)

Zaramaga / Portal
Gamarra (Bus Stop)

.‘ Madrid, 36
(Bus S

N Madrid, 36 (Bus Stop)

front of

Obispo Ballester
/Valladolid
(Las Nieves ch.

A )
\
Valladolid / Andalucia
Q
N

José Mardones next

<+
portal Castila

=
Castilla / Prado
(Bus Stop)
Salbatierrabide in front of
Alava Clinic (Bus Stop)
0/27

3

Salbatierrabide ‘

Alava Clinic (Bus Stop)

O
Comandante |zarduy, 14

o Playground \/ Boulevard Salburua
O Paseo Atenas
4 i Valladolid / Andalucia (Bus Stop)
',;}fygregﬂﬁ'(‘,/ Logroio Aranalde Sport Center A
Bus Stop) side (Bus Stop) //Q-»%/lb

Boulevard Salburua /
La Unién Square (Bus Stop)

Los Herran, 4
(Bus Stop) A

Q) Florida, 57

Castro Urdiales, 2

Parke more
connected to D
the city

068




TRANSPORT GUIDE - BUS BASQUE COUNTRY

CHNOLOG y ¢
Basque Technology Park TECHN LPARE Parl e

VITORIA-GASTEIZ CAMPUS

(N PROVISIONAL GUIDE, VALID UNTIL APRIL 2025

Timetables

Vitoria-Gasteiz — Parke

=, WEST (=™, EAST SHUTTLE
uOm > Q Route uQm > Q Route Service
®© ®© ®© ©,
Av. Zabalgana 31 Dental Clinic 7:10 4 Salbatierrabide Alava Clinic (Bus Stop) 7:10 4' Av. Zabalgana, 38 (Eroski) (Bus Stop) 6:55 5 8:25 5
Castilla / Prado (Bus Stop) 7:14 3 Castro Urdiales 2 714 3 Euskal Herria (Bus and tram Stop) 7:00 7 8:30 7
Av. Gasteiz / Bastiturri (Bus Stop) 7:17 4 Los Herran 4 (Bus Stop) 717 4 Portal de Gamarra / Deba (Bus Stop - Deba 7:07 7 8:37 7
Av. Gasteiz in front of Europe 7:21 6 Los Herran / Logrofio Playground (Bus Stop) 7:21 3 Building)
Congress Palace (Bus Stop) Obispo Ballester with Valladolid (Roundabout)  7:24 > Boulevard Salburua / Union Square (Bus Stop) | 7:14 9 8:44 9
Etoor:jl Foronda Arriaga Parking (Bus 7:27 4 Valladolid / Aranalde Sport Centre side (Bus 726 3 Bus Stop CTL pack 7:23 3 8:53 3
: : Stop) Bus shelter in front of BIC Araba 726 1 856 I
Duque Wellington 12 (Caja Ru(ral) 7:31 Boulevard Salburua / Union Square (Bus Stop)  7:29 3 Bus shelter Zuazo 797 1 857 | 1
Portal Foronda 64 Green Bar (Bus 7:35 9 .
Stop) Madrid, 36 (Bus Stop) 732 14 Bus shelter Jocelyn Bell Building 728 |1 858 | I
Bus Stop CTL pack 744 | 3 Bus Stop CTL pack 746 3 Bus shelter Cegasa 729 1 859 | I
BUs shelter in front of BIC Araba 747 | > Bus shetter in front of BIC Araba 749 2 Bus shelter Leonardo Da Vinci Building 730 |1 9:00 I
BUs shelter 7uazo 749 | > Bus shelter Zuazo 7512 Bus shelter Satronics 731 9:01 1
Bus shelter Jocelyn Bell Building 751 1 Bus shetter Jocelyn Bell Building 753 L Bus shelter Biokilab 7:32 9:02
Bus shelter Cegasa 7:52 1 Bus shelter Cegasa /o4 !
Bus shelter Leonardo Da Vinci Building  7:53 | 1’ Bus shelter Leonardo Da Vinci Building 755 D
Bus shelter Satronics 7:54 1 Bus shelter Satronics /56 2
Bus shelter Biokilab 7:55 Bus shelter Biokilab /58
Parke — Vitoria-Gasteiz
' » WEST ' y EAST SHUTTLE
=Om > Q Route =Om= > Q Route Service
® ®© ® ® ® © ®©
Bus shelter Biokilab 17.05 1 Bus shelter Biokilab 17:.05 1 Bus shelter Biokilab 14:10 1 15:15 1 16:10 1 17:.05 1 17:40 1
Bus shelter Satronics 17.06 % Bus shelter Satronics 17:.06 | & Bus shelter Satronics 1411 |2 15:16 | 2 16:11 | 2 17.06 | 2 17:41 | 2
Bus shelter Zuazo 17.09 2 Bus shelter Zuazo 17:.09 2 Bus shelter Zuazo 1413 1 15:18 1 16:13 |1 17:08 1 17:43 1
Bus shelter Jocelyn Bell Building 1711 2 Bus shelter Jocelyn Bell Building 1711 2 Bus shelter Jocelyn Bell Building 1414 2 15:19 2 16:14 2 17:09 2 17:44 2
Bus shelter Cegasa 1713 2 Bus shelter Cegasa 1713 2 Bus shelter Cegasa 14:16 1 15:21 1 16:16 1 1711 1 1746 1
Bus shelter Leonardo da Vinci 1715 5 Bus shelter Leonardo da Vinci 17:15 | % Bus shelter Leonardo da Vinci 1417 |2 15:22 | 2 1617 |2 1712 2 17:47 | 2
Bus shelter in front of BIC Araba 17:.20 % Bus shelter in front of BIC Araba 17:20 3 Bus shelter in front of BIC Araba 1419 | 4 1524 4 16:19 4 1714 4 17:49 | 3
Bus Stop CTL pack 17:23 17 Bus Stop CTL pack 17:23 16 Bus Stop CTL pack 14:23 12 1528 12 16:23 12 17:18 12 17:52 | 1%
Portal Foronda next to Hotel Lakua 17:40 5 Madrid , 36 (Bus Stop) 17:39 | 3 Boulevard Salburua / Paseo Atenas (Bus | 14:35 6 15:40 5 16:35 5 17:30 5 18:05 4
Baiona / Hondarribia 17:45 % Boulevard Salburua / Paseo Atenas (Bus Stop) | 17:42 | 2 Stop)
Intermodal 17:48 &4 Valladolid / Andalucia (Bus Stop) 1744 2 —eraasftaagtiao/nfortm de Gamarra (Bus Stop  14:41 | 5 1545 |5 16:40 | 5 17:35 6 1809 | 5
Av. Gasteiz next to Europe Congress 17:52 &4 Obispo Ballester / Valladolid (Las Nieves 17:46 | 2 i :
Palace (Bus Stop) Church) Euskal Herria (Bus Stop - Bus Station) 14:46 6 1550 6 16:45 6 17:41 6 18:14 ¢
Av. Gasteiz, 45 (Bus Stop) 17:56 4 José Mardones next to Playground (Bus Stop) | 17:48 4’ Av. Zabalgana, 39 (Bus Stop) 14:52 15:56 16:51 17:47 18:20
Portal Castilla, 36 (Bus Stop) 18:00 4 Florida, 57 17:52
Av. Zabalgana, 28 next to La Caixa 18:04 Comandante Izarduy, 14 (Bus Stop) 17:58 | 10°
Office Salbatierrabide in front Alava Clinic (Bus Stop) 18:08
* Timetables, apart from departure from terminus,
are approximate
Bus Service Calendar 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL . .
W mE = = L2 s . EE ~ Single ticket
Bl 7 s 9 10 @A 3 4 5 6 7 BB 3 4 5 6 7 BB 7 8 9 10 11 {2 @8 :
© 13 14 15 16 17 [8l @8 10 11 12 13 14 [5l @l 10 11 12 13 14 [5l @l 14 15 16 [7l [181 091 B0l : Payment by bank card.
20 21 22 23 24 (25l E@ 17 18 19 20 21 (221 28 17 18 19 20 21 (22 @8 24 22 23 24 25 BBl A :
27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 24 25 26 27 28 [28] BOI 28 29 30
31 .
| Transportation Card
- MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST
‘ L ) [ 1023 2 HE o || -
s 5 7 5 o HDIEA 2 3 4 5 ¢ BN 21 '8 fo 10 11 I T LLELEL 1 ¢ Purchase and recharge on the bus using a bank card.
12 13 14 15 16 [i7 @8 9 10 11 12 13 [4 @8 14 15 16 17 18 [i9] 261 11 12 13 14 |5 06 B . .
19 20 21 22 23 N 16 17 18 19 20 N HE 51 22 235 24 N B B 18 19 20 21 22 (3 A ‘ The price of the transport card is €1 (non-refundable).
26 27 28 29 30 Bl 23 24 25 26 27 @8l ESl 28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 B0l B i
30 i 3 TOP UPS of €8, €15, €30 and €60 can be made.
SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER DOES NOT EXPIRE.
1 2 3 4 5 EHEA 1 2 3 EBE [ ] 1 2 35 4 5 B i A A I i,
8 9 10 11 12 [Sl @4 6 7 8 9 10 [ @& 3 4 5 6 7 @B 8 9 10 11 12 {8l @4
15 16 17 18 19 20l 2@ 13 14 15 16 17 [@8l @& 10 11 12 13 14 [5] @6l 15 16 17 18 19 RO |
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25l 2@ 17 18 19 20 21 (221 28 22 23 24 |28 26 27 281
29 30 27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 [28] BOI 29 30 31 i
| Rates
e . Shuttle ride: €1.00 (with transport card €0.80)
[ |recutar service [l oN FRIDAYS AND THE EVE OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS JULY AND AUGUST SPECIAL SERVICE 1 , _
i : Bus journey: €1.80 (with transport card €1.50)
- NO SERVICE (Weekends and public holidays) NO SERVICE (Long weekends and vacations)
Parke more
connected to D
JANUARY 2025 the Clty
<
| | )
www.parke.eus More information: 945 010 055 - cs.araba@parke.eus




